

KITTERY PORT AUTHORITY

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: 207-439-0452 Fax: 207-439-6806

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

KITTERY PORT AUTHORITY

January 6, 2022 – 6:00 PM Remote Meeting

The public may attend the meeting in person or remotely via Zoom. Attendees via Zoom will be recognized during the public hearings and public comment portion of the meeting. To register via Zoom:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN QuBmPgu-Sjq5baseEsx7oA

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

The public may also submit public comments for the Public Hearings via email, US Mail, or by dropping written comments in the Drop Box outside the Town Hall entrance. Emailed comments should be sent to TownComments@kitteryme.org.

Comments received by noon on the day of the meeting will be read into the record by the KPA Chair.

The Kittery Port Authority will hold a public hearing on Thursday, January 6, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, located at 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 to consider the following:

- Patricia A. Tobey, 60 Chauncey Creek Road, Kittery Point, ME 03905 (Map 45, Lot 75) for the construction of a 20' x 6' fixed pier, 4' x 30' gangway, and a 10' x 14' float. Agent: John Jarnagin
- Changes to the Rules and Regulations: Section 3.6.2 Temporary Mooring Program and Appendix A, Fee Schedule Section B: Mooring Site Fees

Draft of changes and application information are available in hard copy form at the Town Hall Planning Department Office, located at 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904, during regular business hours. To request a reasonable accommodation for this meeting please contact staff at (207) 475-1304.